A  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n , f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s sA  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n ,  f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s s
MTA-cat-9-0
MTA-cat-9-0
A  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n , f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s sA  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n ,  f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s s
MTA-cat-9-0
MTA - COMPONENTS
MTA - MANUFACTURING
- Full range of HP & UHP Products

CONTENTS COMPONENTS/MANUFACTURING
3 COMPONENTS  &  MANUFACTURING
4 MATERIALS / HOW TO ORDER
6 GASES / NORMS ASSIGNEMENT TABLE
7 MTA - STANDARD FEATURES CGA, DIN, BS, AFNOR, JIS UHP
8 MTA - STANDARD FEATURES CGA, DIN, BS, AFNOR,  JIS    HP
10 MTA - STANDARD CONNECTORS UHP CGA/DISS
12 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS UHP CGA/DISS
14 MTA - STANDARD INLET CONNECTOR    HP CGA
16 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS & CAPS HP CGA
18 MTA - STANDARD CYLINDER VALVE OUTLET SEAL CAPS & PLUGS HP CGA
20 MTA - STANDARD INLET CONNECTORS HP DIN
22 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS & CAPS HP DIN
24 MTA - STANDARD CYLINDER VALVE OUTLET SEAL CAPS & PLUGS HP DIN
 26 MTA - STANDARD INLET CONNECTORS HP BS
28 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS & CAPS HP BS
30 MTA - STANDARD CYLINDER VALVE OUTLET SEAL CAPS & PLUGS HP BS
 32 MTA - STANDARD INLET CONNECTORS HP AFNOR
34 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS & CAPS HP AFNOR
36 MTA - STANDARD CYLINDER VALVE OUTLET SEAL CAPS & PLUGS HP AFNOR
 38 MTA - STANDARD INLET CONNECTORS HP JIS
40 MTA - STANDARD ADAPTORS AND BLANK PLUGS & CAPS HP JIS
42 MTA - STANDARD CYLINDER VALVE OUTLET SEAL CAPS & PLUGS HP JIS
MTA-cat-9-0
A  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n , f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s sA  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n ,  f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s s
MTA-cat-9-0
According to the pieces you want to order please refer to the corresponding
columns in the following pages:
Complete assembly:
Ref. Number
nipple:
nut:
gasket:
When you have defined the corresponding reference,
please do not forget to add the requested material:
Example: 1) Complete Assembly
Cylinder valve connection: CGA 632
End connection: BW 1/4"
2) Nipple material : AOD VAR
3) Gasket material: Nickel
Final Reference for your order : 40 - 632 - 4BW - V - Ni
Note:
The surface finish is standard depending on the connection types
Other surface finish requirements are available upon request such as for instance
RA 0,4 non-electropolished (passivated)
MATERIALS HOW TO ORDER
Explanation of legends
S = Stainless Steel AISI/316L
V = AISI 316L   AOD-VAR
N = Nickel
H = Hastelloy®
B = Brass
SS 303 = Stainless Steel AISI 303
Explanation of connections and Gaskets Materials
MM = connection Metal/Metal
PCTFE = Polychlortrifluorethylene
PVDF = Polyvinylidene fluoride
EPDM = Ethylene - Propylene - Rubber
FRM = Fluorocarbon - Rubber
CR = Chloroprene - Rubber
NI = Nickel
SP = Silver plated stainless Steel
Explanation of surface finish
Ra 0.2 EP : Average Roughness  0.2 µm Electro-polished
Ra 0.4 EP : Average Roughness  0.4 µm Electro-polished
Ra 0.8 EP : Average Roughness 0.8 µm Non Electro-polished
MTA-cat-9-0
A  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n , f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s sA  t o t a l  c o m p o n e n t  s o l u t i o n ,  f r o m  s o u r c e  t o  p r o c e s s
MTA-cat-9-0
GAS UHP CGA BS DIN AFNOR JIS
CGA
Nitrogen N2 718 580 3 10 C 22/23-R
Nitrous Oxide N2O 712 580 13 11 G
Oxygen O2 714 740 3 9 F 22/23-R
Perfluoropropane C3F8 716 660
Phosgene CCl2O 660 6 ,14 8 K 26-R
Phosphine PH3 632 350 4 1 E
Phosphorus Pentafluoride PF5 642 330
Silane SiH4 632 350 3 1 E
Silicon Tetrachloride SiCl4 636 Compression Fittings
Silicon Tetrafluoride SiF4 642 330 6 8
Sulphur Dioxide SO2 660 10,16 7 K 26 - R
Sulphur Hexafluoride SF6 716 326 6 6 C
Trichlorosilane HSiCl3 636
1,1,1-Trichlorotrifluoroethane C2Cl3F3 716 660
Trichlorofluoromethane CCl3F 660
Triethylaluminium AlC6H15 726 510
Trifluoromethane CF3H 660
Trimethylamine C3H9N 705 11 1 E 26 - L
Tungsten Hexafluoride WF6 638 670 8 J
Vinyl Bromide BrC2H3 510 1 E 26 - L
Vinyl Chloride C2ClH3 510 7 1 E 26 - L
Vinyl Fluoride C2FH3 350 1 E 22 - L
Xenon Xe 718 580 3 6 C 22/26-L
(1) This list is non exhaustive and for your information only
Source:
CGA V 1  1994
BS  341 Part 1  1991
DIN 477 Teil 1
AFNOR NF E 29 - 650
JIS (Jap.) B 8246  1996
(2) Halocarbon CF4 14: CGA 320 or 580
GASES / NORMS ASSIGNEMENT TABLE(1)
GAS UHP CGA BS DIN AFNOR JIS
CGA/DISS
Ammonia NH3 720 660 10 6 C 22-R